## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING BOARD

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF MT OLIVE ) CREEK SOLAR, LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF ) CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY ) 60 MEGAWATT MERCHANT ELECTRIC ) SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY IN RUSSELL ) COUNTY, KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO KRS ) 278.700 AND 807 KAR 5:110. )

Case No. 2020-00226

## MT OLIVE CREEK SOLAR LLC NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Mt Olive Creek Solar, LLC ("MOC Solar") hereby provides notice of the transfer of the membership interests in Mt Olive Creek Solar LLC from Carolina Solar Energy, LLC to Engie Solar NA LLC ("Engie"), a Delaware LLC. Engie North America, Inc. is the parent corporation with its headquarters located in Houston, Texas. The transfer was effective as of May 28, 2021. Mt Olive Creek Solar LLC remains the applicant for a Construction Certificate.

Respectfully submitted,

Gregory T. Dutton FROST BROWN TODD LLC 400 W. Market Street, 32<sup>nd</sup> Floor Louisville, KY 40202 (502) 589-5400 (502) 581-1087 (fax) <u>gdutton@fbtlaw.com</u> *Counsel for Mt Olive Creek Solar, LLC*